

说明书尺寸：350 x 85mm

<p>MINISO</p> <p>USER MANUAL 使用說明書</p> <p>Mini 2.4G Wireless Keyboard Mini Clavier sans Fil 2,4G لوحة مفاتيح لاسلكية صغيرة G2.4 Mini 2,4G Teclado Inalámbrico 時尚迷你2.4G無線鍵盤</p> <p>MODEL: SW-MC2000</p> <p>使用產品前請仔細閱讀本使用說明書，並請妥善保管。 PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY</p>	<p>Specifications</p> <p>Color: Purple/Blue/Beige/Pink Dimensions: 28.6*12.6*2.1cm Rated Voltage: 3V Battery: AAA*2 Rated Current: 50mA</p> <p>Keys Number: 78 Keys Key Type: Round Keys Materials: ABS Weight: 246g (receiver included: receiver 2g)</p> <p>Functions</p> <p>Usage: Open the battery cover at the bottom of the keyboard, take out the receiver then plug into the computer's USB port. Insert 2 AAA batteries into battery compartment according to the right polarities, then put the cover back on. Wait for the receiver to finish automatic installation then you can start to use.</p> <p>FN Multimedia Key Combinations</p> <table><tbody><tr><td></td><td>Button</td><td>Function</td><td>Button</td><td>Function</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="6">FN+</td><td>F1</td><td>Music</td><td>F2</td><td>Volume-</td></tr><tr><td>F3</td><td>Volume+</td><td>F4</td><td>Mute</td></tr><tr><td>F5</td><td>Previous Track</td><td>F6</td><td>Next Track</td></tr><tr><td>F7</td><td>Play/Pause</td><td>F8</td><td>Stop</td></tr><tr><td>F9</td><td>Home Page</td><td>F10</td><td>Mailbox</td></tr><tr><td>F11</td><td>My Computer</td><td>F12</td><td>Favorite</td></tr></tbody></table>		Button	Function	Button	Function	FN+	F1	Music	F2	Volume-	F3	Volume+	F4	Mute	F5	Previous Track	F6	Next Track	F7	Play/Pause	F8	Stop	F9	Home Page	F10	Mailbox	F11	My Computer	F12	Favorite	<p>Accessories</p> <p>Keyboard, Receiver, User Manual</p> <p>Cautions</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">Prevent short circuits.Do not disassemble or try to repair the product by yourself.If the product does not work normally, please contact after-sales department for relevant service to maintenance. <p>Troubleshooting</p> <p>If the product is not working properly, try the following:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">Check if the USB head plugged properly into the port.Check the settings on the computer.Make sure the product or receiver is connected directly to the computer, and not through external devices such as a hub or extension cord.Restart the computer. <p>FCC Warning</p> <p>This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for</p>	<p>a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.</p>	<p>Caractéristiques</p> <p>Couleur: Violet/Bleu/Beige/Rose Dimensions : 28,6*12,6*2,1cm Tension nominale : 3 V Pile : AAA*2 Courant nominal : 50mA</p> <p>Nombre de Touches : 78 touches Type de Touches : Touches rondes Matière : ABS ABS Poids : 246g (récepteur inclus : récepteur 2g)</p> <p>Fonctions</p> <p>Utilisation : Ouvrir le couvercle du compartiment à piles situé en bas du clavier, retirer le récepteur puis le brancher sur le port USB de l'ordinateur. Insérer 2 piles AAA dans le compartiment à piles en respectant les polarités, puis remettre le couvercle en place. Attendre la fin de l'installation automatique du récepteur et commencer à l'utiliser.</p> <p>Combinaisons de Touches FN Multimédia</p> <table><tbody><tr><td></td><td>Bouton</td><td>Fonction</td><td>Bouton</td><td>Fonction</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="6">FN+</td><td>F1</td><td>Musique</td><td>F2</td><td>Volume-</td></tr><tr><td>F3</td><td>Volume+</td><td>F4</td><td>Silencieux</td></tr><tr><td>F5</td><td>Piste Précédente</td><td>F6</td><td>Piste Suivante</td></tr><tr><td>F7</td><td>Lecture/Pause</td><td>F8</td><td>Arrêt</td></tr><tr><td>F9</td><td>Page d'Accueil</td><td>F10</td><td>Boîte aux Lettres</td></tr><tr><td>F11</td><td>Mon Ordinateur</td><td>F12</td><td>Favoris</td></tr></tbody></table>		Bouton	Fonction	Bouton	Fonction	FN+	F1	Musique	F2	Volume-	F3	Volume+	F4	Silencieux	F5	Piste Précédente	F6	Piste Suivante	F7	Lecture/Pause	F8	Arrêt	F9	Page d'Accueil	F10	Boîte aux Lettres	F11	Mon Ordinateur	F12	Favoris	<p>Accessoires</p> <p>Clavier, Récepteur, Manuel d'Utilisation</p> <p>Attention</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">Évitez les courts-circuits.Ne pas démonter ou essayer de réparer le produit par vous-même.Si le produit ne fonctionne pas normalement, veuillez contacter le service après-vente pour un entretien approprié. <p>Resolution des Problèmes</p> <p>Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement, essayez les recommandations suivantes :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">Vérifiez si la tête USB est correctement branchée sur le port.Vérifiez les paramètres de l'ordinateur.Assurez-vous que le produit ou le récepteur est connecté directement à l'ordinateur, et non par le biais de dispositifs externes tels qu'un concentrateur ou une rallonge.Redémarrez l'ordinateur.
	Button	Function	Button	Function																																																													
FN+	F1	Music	F2	Volume-																																																													
	F3	Volume+	F4	Mute																																																													
	F5	Previous Track	F6	Next Track																																																													
	F7	Play/Pause	F8	Stop																																																													
	F9	Home Page	F10	Mailbox																																																													
	F11	My Computer	F12	Favorite																																																													
	Bouton	Fonction	Bouton	Fonction																																																													
FN+	F1	Musique	F2	Volume-																																																													
	F3	Volume+	F4	Silencieux																																																													
	F5	Piste Précédente	F6	Piste Suivante																																																													
	F7	Lecture/Pause	F8	Arrêt																																																													
	F9	Page d'Accueil	F10	Boîte aux Lettres																																																													
	F11	Mon Ordinateur	F12	Favoris																																																													

<p>المواصفات</p> <p>اللون: أرجواني/أزرق/بيج/وردي الأبعاد: 28.6*12.6*2.8 سم جهد التشغيل: 3 فولت البطارية: AAA*2</p> <p>الخامة: ABS الوزن: 246 جرام. بحوي جهاز استقبال 2 جرام</p> <p>الوظائف</p> <p>الاستخدام: افتح غطاء البطارية أسفل لوحة المفاتيح. أخرج جهاز الاستقبال ثم قم بتوصيله بمنفذ USB الكمبيوتر. ثبت 2 بطارية AAA في حجرة البطارية وفق القطبية الصحيحة أعد الغطاء مرة أخرى. انتظر حتى ينتهي جهاز الاستقبال من التثبيت اللغائى ثم يمكن البدء في الاستخدام</p> <p>مجموعات مفاتيح الوسائط المتعددة FN</p> <table><tbody><tr><td></td><td>المفتاح</td><td>الوظيفة</td><td>المفتاح</td><td>الوظيفة</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="6">FN+</td><td>F1</td><td>الموسيقى</td><td>F2</td><td>خفض الصوت</td></tr><tr><td>F3</td><td>زيادة الصوت</td><td>F4</td><td>كتم الصوت</td></tr><tr><td>F5</td><td>المسار السابق</td><td>F6</td><td>المسار التالي</td></tr><tr><td>F7</td><td>تشغيل/إيقاف مؤقت</td><td>F8</td><td>توقف</td></tr><tr><td>F9</td><td>الصفحة الرئيسية</td><td>F10</td><td>صندوق بريد</td></tr><tr><td>F11</td><td>جهاز الكمبيوتر</td><td>F12</td><td>المفضلة</td></tr></tbody></table>		المفتاح	الوظيفة	المفتاح	الوظيفة	FN+	F1	الموسيقى	F2	خفض الصوت	F3	زيادة الصوت	F4	كتم الصوت	F5	المسار السابق	F6	المسار التالي	F7	تشغيل/إيقاف مؤقت	F8	توقف	F9	الصفحة الرئيسية	F10	صندوق بريد	F11	جهاز الكمبيوتر	F12	المفضلة	<p>تحذير</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">تجنب الماس الكهربائيعدم تفكيك أو محاولة إصلاح المنتج بنفسكإذا كان المنتج لا يعمل بشكل جيد، يرجى الاتصال خدمة ما بعد البيع للحصول على الخدمات أو الإصلاحات ذات الصلة <p>استكشاف الأعطال وإصلاحها</p> <p>إذا كان المنتج لا يعمل بشكل صحيح، جرب ما يلي :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">تحقق مما إذا تم توصيل المنتج بالشكل الصحيحتحقق مما إذا كانت إعدادات الكمبيوتر صحيحةتحقق من أن المنتج متصل مباشرة بالكمبيوتر وليس من خلال موزع أو أعدتشغيل الكمبيوتر	<p>Funciones</p> <p>Uso: Abra la tapa del compartimento de batería en la parte inferior del teclado, saque el receptor y conéctelo al puerto USB de la computadora. Inserte 2 pilas AAA en el compartimento de batería de acuerdo con las polaridades correctas, y luego vuelva a colocar la tapa. Espere a que termine la conexión automática del receptor y podrá empezar a utilizarlo.</p> <p>Funciones de Tecla FN</p> <table><tbody><tr><td></td><td>Tecla</td><td>Función</td><td>Tecla</td><td>Función</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="6">FN+</td><td>F1</td><td>Música</td><td>F2</td><td>Volumen-</td></tr><tr><td>F3</td><td>Volumen+</td><td>F4</td><td>Silencio</td></tr><tr><td>F5</td><td>Pista Anterior</td><td>F6</td><td>Pista Siguiente</td></tr><tr><td>F7</td><td>Reproducir/Pausa</td><td>F8</td><td>Parada</td></tr><tr><td>F9</td><td>Página de Inicio</td><td>F10</td><td>Correo Electrónico</td></tr><tr><td>F11</td><td>Mi Computadora</td><td>F12</td><td>Favoritos</td></tr></tbody></table>		Tecla	Función	Tecla	Función	FN+	F1	Música	F2	Volumen-	F3	Volumen+	F4	Silencio	F5	Pista Anterior	F6	Pista Siguiente	F7	Reproducir/Pausa	F8	Parada	F9	Página de Inicio	F10	Correo Electrónico	F11	Mi Computadora	F12	Favoritos	<p>Solución de problemas</p> <p>Si el producto no funciona correctamente, puede probar lo siguiente:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">Compruebe si el cabezal USB está bien conectado al puerto.Compruebe la configuración de la computadora.Asegúrese de que el producto o el receptor están conectados directamente a la computadora, y no a través de dispositivos externos como un concentrador o un cable de extensión.Reinicie la computadora.	<p>FN多媒體組合按鍵操作功能</p> <table><tbody><tr><td></td><td>複合鍵</td><td>實現功能</td><td>複合鍵</td><td>複合鍵</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="6">FN+</td><td>F1</td><td>音樂</td><td>F2</td><td>音量減</td></tr><tr><td>F3</td><td>音量加</td><td>F4</td><td>靜音</td></tr><tr><td>F5</td><td>上一曲</td><td>F6</td><td>下一曲</td></tr><tr><td>F7</td><td>暫停/播放</td><td>F8</td><td>停止</td></tr><tr><td>F9</td><td>主頁</td><td>F10</td><td>郵箱</td></tr><tr><td>F11</td><td>我的電腦</td><td>F12</td><td>收藏</td></tr></tbody></table>		複合鍵	實現功能	複合鍵	複合鍵	FN+	F1	音樂	F2	音量減	F3	音量加	F4	靜音	F5	上一曲	F6	下一曲	F7	暫停/播放	F8	停止	F9	主頁	F10	郵箱	F11	我的電腦	F12	收藏	<p>主要配件</p> <p>鍵盤+接收器 說明書</p> <p>注意事項</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">切勿短路請勿拆解或嘗試自行維修本產品。如果產品運行不正常，請及時聯繫售後部門，獲得相關服務或維修	<p>故障排除</p> <p>鍵盤無法正常工作的可能的解決辦法 :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">檢查設備的USB介面是否正確插入 ;檢查電腦設置是否正確 ;確認產品直接連接到電腦，而非通過集線器、延長線、交換機或類似設備連接。重新啟動電腦。
	المفتاح	الوظيفة	المفتاح	الوظيفة																																																																																												
FN+	F1	الموسيقى	F2	خفض الصوت																																																																																												
	F3	زيادة الصوت	F4	كتم الصوت																																																																																												
	F5	المسار السابق	F6	المسار التالي																																																																																												
	F7	تشغيل/إيقاف مؤقت	F8	توقف																																																																																												
	F9	الصفحة الرئيسية	F10	صندوق بريد																																																																																												
	F11	جهاز الكمبيوتر	F12	المفضلة																																																																																												
	Tecla	Función	Tecla	Función																																																																																												
FN+	F1	Música	F2	Volumen-																																																																																												
	F3	Volumen+	F4	Silencio																																																																																												
	F5	Pista Anterior	F6	Pista Siguiente																																																																																												
	F7	Reproducir/Pausa	F8	Parada																																																																																												
	F9	Página de Inicio	F10	Correo Electrónico																																																																																												
	F11	Mi Computadora	F12	Favoritos																																																																																												
	複合鍵	實現功能	複合鍵	複合鍵																																																																																												
FN+	F1	音樂	F2	音量減																																																																																												
	F3	音量加	F4	靜音																																																																																												
	F5	上一曲	F6	下一曲																																																																																												
	F7	暫停/播放	F8	停止																																																																																												
	F9	主頁	F10	郵箱																																																																																												
	F11	我的電腦	F12	收藏																																																																																												



FCC ID:XXXXXX

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE
صنعت في الصين
HECHO EN CHINA
www.miniso.com



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

FCC Warning Statement:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.